18 LC 117 0391

House Resolution 1419

By: Representative Kendrick of the 93rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Veronica Cope for receiving a 2018 Nikki T. Randall Servant
- 2 Leader Award; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Veronica Cope has a long and consistent record of service to the community
- 4 and this state and has been recognized as one of the most dedicated civic leaders in Georgia;
- 5 and
- 6 WHEREAS, for more than 16 years, this outstanding attorney has had a tremendous impact
- 7 on her community through her spirit of service and desire to improve the quality of life in the
- 8 Gwinnett County and Metropolitan Atlanta area; and
- 9 WHEREAS, this remarkable public servant has established a glowing reputation of renown
- 10 throughout Georgia for her dedication and high ideals as evidenced by her service as a
- member of the Gwinnett County Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority; as a past
- board member of Cool Girls, a nonprofit organization for empowering underprivileged girls;
- as chair of State Representative Dar'shun Kendrick's Legislative ThinkTank; and as a board
- 14 member and past president of the Georgia Association of Women Lawyers; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Veronica continues to give back to her community by providing pro bono legal
- 16 services to individuals in need and remains steadfastly committed to the principles of
- 17 fairness, equality, and justice; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 19 extraordinary Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 21 the members of this body recognize Veronica Cope for her selfless and dedicated
- 22 contributions in service of the rule of law and the State of Georgia and commend her for
- 23 receiving a 2018 Nikki T. Randall Servant Leader Award.

18 LC 117 0391

24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

25 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to

26 Veronica Cope.